ATH Series
Revision：20-Mar-14                                                                www.brightking.com
Automotive Electrical
Overvoltage Transient Suppressors Leaded - > ATH series
Description
Overvoltage transient suppressors are designed for application-
s requiring a low voltage rectifier with reverse avalanche
characteristics for use as reverse power transient suppressors.

Test
Current
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Reverse
Leakage@
VRWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Curren
VBR MIN.(V) VBR MAX.(V) IT (mA) VRWM(V) IR (μA) Vc(V) Ipp(A)
ATH16C 17.0 20.0 5.0 16.0 10.0 28.0 540
ATH20C 21.0 25.0 5.0 20.0 10.0 34.0 450
ATH24C 25.0 30.0 5.0 24.0 10.0 40.0 400
ATH30C 33.0 38.0 5.0 30.0 10.0 51.0 350
ATH36C 38.0 45.0 5.0 36.0 10.0 59.0 300
Part
Number
(Bi)
Suitable ISO 7637-2 2004 5a test waveform